
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3526
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
MODERNISATION OF STATIONS
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of modernisation work at Chalakudy, Aluva, Ankamaly Railway stations;

(b) the steps taken/being taken to complete modernisation work within stipulated time-frame at these stations; and

(c) the funds allocated/ utilized thereon so far, Station-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) The modernisation works taken up under 'Adarsh Station' scheme have been completed at Aluva and Angamali stations. The works at Chalakudi station are planned to be completed in the current financial year.

(b) The progress of the work is being regularly monitored at different levels by fixing targets for timely completion of the works.

(c) Station-wise details of funds allocated/spent are not maintained. These works are funded under Plan Head 'Passenger Amenities'.
Allocation for Southern Railway for 2011-12, where these railway stations fall, is Rs.54.85 cr. and expenditure is ` 44.59 cr. (till
October 2011).
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